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Instructions for Online payment of Examination fee for Backlog Students and Submission of 
Examination forms for P.G. Diploma Courses, Annual Examinations – July / August, 2024 

 
 
 
 

A. Last date without late fee    :    05-07-2024 
B. Last date with a late fee of Rs.500/-   :    12-07-2024 
 

 
FEE  STRUCTURE 

 
 

Course 
Amount for Papers 

Five Papers or All Papers 
(Backlog) 

Three or Four Papers  
(Backlog) 

One or Two Papers  
(Backlog) 

 
PG Dip in Bus. Mgt. Rs. 2710/- Rs. 2040/- Rs. 1490/- 
PG Dip in Maths Rs. 2040/- Rs. 2040/ Rs. 1540/- 
PG Dip in E.L.T. Rs. 2040/- Rs. 2040/ Rs. 1540/- 

 
 

 

Note: The candidates those who appear for P.G. Diploma above Courses  Examination for the first time have to  
pay fee of Rs.300/- + Rs.300/- Rs.250/-  = 850/- (Processing Fee, Assignment Fee and           

          Provisional Certificate). 
 
 

 

INSTRUCTIONS  
 

 
 
 

 
 Candidates who obtained their degree from other universities should add a Migration Fee of Rs.250/- to P.G. Diploma 

(First Time) examination fee, along with original Migration Certificate. 
 

 Migration Certificate in Original along with the Examination Application form, in case the candidate has passed the 
qualifying examination from University in India, other than Osmania University (Not Returnable).  A candidate who do not 
submit Migration Certificate will be charged a fee of Rs.500/- in lieu of Migration Certificate. (This is applicable to the 
candidates who are from the Universities which are not issuing Migration Certificate)  

           
   1.The Online payments options available are :- 

 

 T.S. Online  / A.P. Online  
 Credit Card 
 Net Banking 
 

      For further details visit our website www.oucde.net 
      

2. Examination fee once paid will not be refunded. 

3. There are no supplementary examinations for Post Graduate Diploma Courses. 

4. The University reserves the right to cancel the admission / results of the candidates at any stage 
when it is  detected that his / her admission / results of the examination of Prof. G. Ram Reddy 
Centre for Distance Education, Osmania University is against the rules. 

 
5. Enquiries in regard to Examination Results / Issue of Marks Sheets / Certificates etc. shall be 

addressed to the Controller of Exams, Osmania University, Hyderabad only. (www.osmania.ac.in ) 
 
 
 

For all legal matters the jurisdiction is restricted to Hyderabad city only. 
 
 

        DIRECTOR 
 

 

 

THE CANDIDATES ARE ADVISED TO SUBMIT ON-LINE APPLICATION  
WELL BEFORE THE LAST DATE TO AVOID LAST MINUTE RUSH. 


